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US Open 2013 Women's Doubles Championship 

Champion: 
HLAVACKOVA, Andrea CZE / HRADECKA, Lucie CZE
 6-7(4) 6-1 6-4

[1]ERRANI ITA / VINCI ITA
(W)HANTUCHOVA SVK / HINGIS SUI

SHVEDOVA KAZ / ZHANG CHN
KUDRYAVTSEVA RUS / RODIONOVA AUS
FICHMAN CAN / WOZNIAK CAN

(W)KIICK USA / VICKERY USA
KLEYBANOVA RUS / MCHALE USA

[16]MEDINA GARRIGUES ESP / PENNETTA ITA
[11]PAVLYUCHENKOVA RUS / SAFAROVA CZE

CIBULKOVA SVK / NICULESCU ROU
CADANTU ROU / HALEP ROU

(W)CRAYBAS USA / VANDEWEGHE USA
SOLER-ESPINOSA ESP / SUAREZ NAVARRO ESP
WILLIAMS USA / WILLIAMS USA
GRANDIN RSA / JURAK CRO

[7]KOPS-JONES USA / SPEARS USA
[3]PETROVA RUS / SREBOTNIK SLO

SVITOLINA UKR / VORACOVA CZE
KING USA / RYBARIKOVA SVK
PLISKOVA CZE / VEKIC CRO
BERTENS NED / LARSSON SWE

(W)ROGERS USA / SANCHEZ USA
BIRNEROVA CZE / VOEGELE SUI

[14]MLADENOVIC FRA / VOSKOBOEVA KAZ
[12]GOERGES GER / ZAHLAVOVA STRYCOVA CZE

GOVORTSOVA BLR / MINELLA LUX
MARTIC CRO / PETKOVIC GER
HERCOG SLO / RAYMOND USA
DUSHEVINA RUS / WATSON GBR
KLEMENSCHITS AUT / KLEPAC SLO
DATE-KRUMM JPN / PARRA SANTONJA ESP

[5]HLAVACKOVA CZE / HRADECKA CZE
[6]GROENEFELD GER / PESCHKE CZE

CHAN TPE / CHAN TPE
KALASHNIKOVA GEO / ROSOLSKA POL
BABOS HUN / SCHIAVONE ITA
MAROSI HUN / MOULTON-LEVY USA
BEGU ROU / ZAKOPALOVA CZE
BECK GER / PUIG PUR

[10]MIRZA IND / ZHENG CHN
[15]JANKOVIC SRB / LUCIC-BARONI CRO

BURYACHOK UKR / KNAPP ITA
BARTHEL GER / DEKMEIJERE LAT
DULGHERU ROU / HRDINOVA CZE
KUZNETSOVA RUS / STOSUR AUS
MEUSBURGER AUT / ORMAECHEA ARG
DANIILIDOU GRE / PANOVA RUS

[4]HSIEH TPE / PENG CHN
[8]BARTY AUS / DELLACQUA AUS

CIRSTEA ROU / WICKMAYER BEL
CETKOVSKA CZE / FLIPKENS BEL
BOUCHARD CAN / HUSAROVA SVK

(W)OUDIN USA / RISKE USA
(W)DAVIS USA / MIN USA

BRATCHIKOVA RUS / JOVANOVSKI SRB
[9]HUBER USA / LLAGOSTERA VIVES ESP
[13]BLACK ZIM / ERAKOVIC NZL

DOMINGUEZ LINO ESP / PEER ISR
LEPCHENKO USA / ZHENG CHN
ARVIDSSON SWE / KANEPI EST

(W)BURDETTE USA / TOWNSEND USA
CORNET FRA / GARCIA FRA
AOYAMA JPN / SCHEEPERS RSA

[2]MAKAROVA RUS / VESNINA RUS

ERRANI / VINCI [1]

 6-3 7-5
KUDRYAVTSEVA / RODIONOVA

 7-5 6-3
FICHMAN / WOZNIAK

 7-5 4-6 6-1
MEDINA GARRIGUES / PENNETTA [16]

 6-4 6-4
PAVLYUCHENKOVA / SAFAROVA [11]

 6-2 6-1
CRAYBAS / VANDEWEGHE

 2-6 7-6(4) 6-4
WILLIAMS / WILLIAMS

 6-7(5) 6-0 6-3
KOPS-JONES / SPEARS [7]

 6-1 6-3
PETROVA / SREBOTNIK [3]

 6-2 6-4
KING / RYBARIKOVA

 6-1 6-0
BERTENS / LARSSON

 7-5 6-4
MLADENOVIC / VOSKOBOEVA [14]

 6-2 7-5
GOERGES / ZAHLAVOVA STRYCOVA [12]

 6-2 3-6 6-1
HERCOG / RAYMOND

 6-2 3-6 6-4
KLEMENSCHITS / KLEPAC

 6-1 7-5
HLAVACKOVA / HRADECKA [5]

 6-0 6-3
GROENEFELD / PESCHKE [6]

 3-6 6-2 6-3
BABOS / SCHIAVONE

 7-6(5) 6-2
MAROSI / MOULTON-LEVY

 6-3 7-6(4)
MIRZA / ZHENG [10]

 6-2 6-2
JANKOVIC / LUCIC-BARONI [15]

 6-2 6-3
BARTHEL / DEKMEIJERE

 6-3 6-4
KUZNETSOVA / STOSUR

 6-3 6-0
HSIEH / PENG [4]

 6-3 6-4
BARTY / DELLACQUA [8]

 6-4 6-1
CETKOVSKA / FLIPKENS

 6-2 6-1
OUDIN / RISKE

 6-2 6-4
HUBER / LLAGOSTERA VIVES [9]

 6-1 6-1
BLACK / ERAKOVIC [13]

 6-4 7-6(4)
LEPCHENKO / ZHENG

 6-3 6-3
CORNET / GARCIA

 6-4 1-6 6-1
MAKAROVA / VESNINA [2]

 6-4 6-1

ERRANI / VINCI [1]

 6-3 6-2

MEDINA GARRIGUES / PENNETTA [16]

 6-2 6-4

PAVLYUCHENKOVA / SAFAROVA [11]

 7-6(6) 6-4

WILLIAMS / WILLIAMS

 6-4 6-4

PETROVA / SREBOTNIK [3]

 6-3 3-6 6-1

MLADENOVIC / VOSKOBOEVA [14]

 7-5 7-6(9)

HERCOG / RAYMOND

 5-7 6-4 7-5

HLAVACKOVA / HRADECKA [5]

 7-5 6-3

GROENEFELD / PESCHKE [6]

 6-4 6-4

MIRZA / ZHENG [10]

 6-3 7-5

JANKOVIC / LUCIC-BARONI [15]

 7-6(4) 6-2

HSIEH / PENG [4]

 7-5 4-6 6-3

BARTY / DELLACQUA [8]

 6-3 6-4

HUBER / LLAGOSTERA VIVES [9]

 3-6 7-6(6) 6-1

BLACK / ERAKOVIC [13]

 6-1 7-6(5)

MAKAROVA / VESNINA [2]

 6-2 6-2

ERRANI / VINCI [1]

 6-1 7-5

WILLIAMS / WILLIAMS

 6-1 7-6(3)

PETROVA / SREBOTNIK [3]

 4-6 6-2 6-3

HLAVACKOVA / HRADECKA [5]

 6-3 7-6(4)

MIRZA / ZHENG [10]

 6-2 6-3

HSIEH / PENG [4]

 6-4 6-2

BARTY / DELLACQUA [8]

 6-4 6-3

MAKAROVA / VESNINA [2]

 5-7 6-2 6-4

WILLIAMS / WILLIAMS

 6-3 6-1

HLAVACKOVA / HRADECKA [5]

 4-6 6-4 7-5

MIRZA / ZHENG [10]

 6-4 7-6(5)

BARTY / DELLACQUA [8]

 6-2 6-3

HLAVACKOVA / HRADECKA [5]

 6-4 6-2

BARTY / DELLACQUA [8]

 6-2 6-2


